as exhaustive.  Additionally, forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and we undertake no
obligation to revise or update forward-looking statements to reflect new information or circumstances after the date
hereof or to reflect the occurrence of future events.

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM UNDERWRITERS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q

72

ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

We believe that we are principally exposed to the following types of market risk: interest rate risk, credit risk, liquidity
risk and foreign currency exchange rate risk.  The following discussion focuses only on material changes to these
types of market risks since December 31, 2009.  See Item 7A, “Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market
Risk,” in our 2009 Form 10-K for a complete discussion of these risks.

- 35 -

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM UNDERWRITERS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q

73

 Interest Rate Risk

The following table shows the aggregate hypothetical impact on the fair value of our fixed maturity securities
portfolio as of September 30, 2010, resulting from an immediate parallel shift in the treasury yield curve ($ in
thousands):

Interest Rate Shift in Basis Points
- 100bp - 50bp Current + 50bp + 100bp

Total market value $3,038,119 2,957,289 2,874,351 2,793,874 $2,716,606

Percent change in market value 5.7 % 2.9 % – (2.8 %) (5.5 %)

Resulting net appreciation (depreciation) $252,607 171,777 88,839 8,362 $(68,906 )

ITEM 4. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Disclosure Controls and Procedures

Our management, including the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, carried out an evaluation of the
effectiveness of our disclosure controls and procedures (as such term is defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)
under the Exchange Act) as of the end of the period covered by this Form 10-Q.  Based on that evaluation, our
management, including the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, concluded that our disclosure
controls and procedures are effective to provide reasonable assurance that information required to be disclosed by us
in reports that we file or submit under the Exchange Act is recorded, processed, summarized and timely reported as
specified in the SEC’s rules and forms.

Changes in Internal Control over Financial Reporting

No changes occurred during the three months ended September 30, 2010 in our internal control over financial